January 2008   Rev 4 1/26
26
TS1871-TS1872-TS1874
1.8V input/output rail-to-rail
low power operational amplifiers
Features
■ Operating range from VCC = 1.8V to 6V
■ Rail-to-rail input and output

LK
e
Ordering information TS1871-TS1872-TS1874
24/26
4 Ordering information
Table 14. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TS1871ID/IDT
TS1871IAID/AIDT
-40°C to +125°C
SO-8
Tube or
tape & reel
1871I
1871AI
TS1871IYD/IYDT(1)
TS1871IAIYD/AIYDT(1)
SO-8
(Automotive grade)
Tube or
tape & reel
1871Y
1871AY
TS1871ILT
TS1871AILT
SOT23-5L Tape & reel
K171
K172
TS1871IYLT(1)
TS1871AIYLT(1)
SOT23-5L
(Automotive grade)
Tape & reel
K182
K183
TS1872IN
TS1872AIN
DIP8 Tube
1872IN
1872AIN
TS1872ID/IDT
TS1872AID/AIDT
SO-8
Tube or
tape & reel
1872I
1872AI
TS1872IYD/IYDT(1)
TS1872AIYD/AIYDT(1)
SO-8
(Automotive grade)
Tube or
tape & reel
1872Y
1872AY
TS1872IPT
TS1872AIPT
TSSOP8 Tape & reel
1872I
1872A
TS1872IYPT(1)
TS1872AIYPT(1)
TSSOP8
(Automotive grade)
Tape & reel
1872Y